
SAMPLE PAPER Jr. CLERK/ALMAD 1 

ENGLISH 
 

Choose the best option, from the given choices below each 

sentence. 
 

1. Is your mother __________ home. 
 

A) on 

B) by 
C) at 

D) of 
 

Choose the best opposite of the following words. 
 

2. FIXED: 
 

A) countable 
B) flat 

C) changing 
D) rigid 

 

Choose the best same meaning of the following words. 
 

3. FRESH: 
 

A) stage 

B) blue 
C) new 

D) ancient 
 

Read the following passage to answer question (4) 
 

Here's today's weather report. Temperatures will be in the mid sixties with 

breezes of ten to fifteen miles per hour. The sun will shine all day with no 

clouds expected. It's a great day to spend some time outdoors. The same 
great weather conditions will continue tomorrow and till the end of the week. 

Fog will roll in late Friday and heavy rainstorms are expected on Saturday. 
 

4. What is the approximate temperature for today? 

 
A) About 15 degrees 

B) About 60 degrees 
C) About 65 degrees 

D) About 90 degrees 
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MATH 
 

5. Find the total number of days from January to April when it is not a leap 
year? 

 
A) 120 

B) 121 

C) 125 
D) 130 

 
6. The ratio between the ages of Ahmad and Ali at present is 2 : 3. after three 

years, the ratio of their ages will be 3 : 4. find the present age of Ahmad in 

years. 
 

A) 3 
B) 6 

C) 9 
D) 15 

 

7. If x = 4, then ._____3 2 x  

 

A) 28 
B) 38 

C) 48 

D) 58 
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IQ 
 

8. A and B are parents of C, but C is not the daughter of A. then what is C to 
A? 

 
A) Brother 

B) Son 

C) Grandson 
D) Nephew  

 
9. 10K, 8I, 11L, 9J, ? 

 

A) 7N 
B) 12M 

C) 10O 
D) 14P 
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GK/CA 
 

10. Nobel Prize is awarded for: 
 

A) Physiology or Medicine 
B) Physics and Chemistry 

C) Literature, Peace and Economics 

D) all of the above 
 

11. Which prime minister has been removed recently from office by no 
confidence motion? 

 

A) Nawaz Sharif 
B) Shahbaz Sharif 

C) Imran Khan 
D) Asif Ali Zardari 
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SUBJECT 
 

12. Copy command in a spreadsheet: 
 

A) Never copies formulae 
B) Copies formulae treating them like labels 

C) Copies only those formula with addresses of one type 

D) Copies formula giving a special treatment in order to handle 
different types of addresses 

 
13. Touch pads are particularly popular with microcomputer users who 

cannot: 

 
A) Read 

B) Type 
C) See 

D) Hear 
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ANSWER KEY 
 

Q # ANSWER CHOICE 

1 C 

2 C 

3 C 

4 C 

5 A 

6 B 

7 C 

8 B 

9 B 

10 D 

11 C 

12 D 

13 B 

 


